
                  Admission Coordination Cell, Visva-Bharati                                   
Department / Subject DATE OF COUNSELLING REPORTING TIME

B.Ed English (Pre-Service Internal) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed Hindi (Pre-Service Internal) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed Geography (Pre-Service Internal) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed Rabindra Sangit (Pre-Service Internal) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed Philosophy (Pre-Service Internal) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed Mathematics (Pre-Service Internal) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed Statistics (Pre-Service Internal) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed Physics (Pre-Service Internal) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed Chemistry (Pre-Service Internal) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed Botany (Pre-Service Internal) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed Zoology (Pre-Service Internal) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed Bengali (Pre-Service External) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed English (Pre-Service External) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed Hindi (Pre-Service External) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed Economics (Pre-Service External) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed Mathematics (Pre-Service External) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed Physical Science (Pre-Service External) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed Life Science (Pre-Service External) 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
B.Ed In-Service 14.01.2022 (Friday) 9.30 A.M
REMARKS: Zoom meeting link will be sent to the candidates called for counselling through their e-mail ID as provided by the candidate during form fill-up.

Department / Subject Vacancy CALLING (Rank, According to Merit List)
PWD Combined OBC SC ST Total PWD Combined OBC SC ST

B.Ed English (Pre-Service Internal)
0 1 0 0 0 1 NA Rank 5,7,8,10,12,13 NA NA NA

B.Ed Hindi (Pre-Service Internal) 0 0 1 0 0 1 NA NA Rank 2,3 NA NA

B.Ed Geography (Pre-Service Internal)
0 1 0 0 0 1 NA Rank 6-8,11,12,14 NA NA NA

B.Ed Rabindra Sangit (Pre-Service Internal) 0 1 0 0 0 1 NA Rank 6,10-13 NA NA NA

B.Ed Philosophy (Pre-Service Internal)
0 2 0 0 0 2 NA Rank 5,6,10-12 NA NA NA

B.Ed Mathematics (Pre-Service Internal)

0 1 1 1 0 3 NA

All Internal 
Combined Waiting 
List     Rank - 21-

23,31,34,35,39,41,4
8,49,50,52,56-

58,68,71-
73,79,80,84,86,87,8

8,91-94

All Internal OBC List                
Rank - 

18,20,24,25,27,31-33,  
36,37,39,40,42,43,46,
48,50,51,55,56,57,61,
63,65,67,69,70,73,74,

77

All Internal SC 
List               

Rank - 
11,12,15,18,22,
23,26,33-36,39-
46,54-58,61-67

NA

B.Ed Statistics (Pre-Service Internal)

1 0 1 0 0 2

All 
Internal 
PWD 

Waiting 
List  

Rank - 
12,13,14

NA

All Internal OBC                 
Rank - 

18,20,24,25,27,31-33,  
36,37,39,40,42,43,46,
48,50,51,55,56,57,61,
63,65,67,69,70,73,74,

77

NA NA

B.Ed Physics (Pre-Service Internal)

0 0 1 0 1 2 NA NA

All Internal OBC                 
Rank - 

18,20,24,25,27,31-33,  
36,37,39,40,42,43,46,
48,50,51,55,56,57,61,
63,65,67,69,70,73,74,

77

NA

 

B.Ed Chemistry (Pre-Service Internal)

1 1 2 0 4 NA Rank 6,8,10,11

All Internal OBC                 
Rank - 

18,20,24,25,27,31-33,  
36,37,39,40,42,43,46,
48,50,51,55,56,57,61,
63,65,67,69,70,73,74,

77

All Internal SC            
Rank -  

11,12,15,18,22,
23,26,33-36,39-
46,54-58,61-67

NA

B.Ed Botany (Pre-Service Internal) 0 1 0 0 1 NA NA Rank 2 NA NA

B.Ed Zoology (Pre-Service Internal)

0 0 1 0 1 NA NA NA

All Internal SC            
Rank -  

11,12,15,18,22,
23,26,33-36,39-
46,54-58,61-67

NA

B.Ed Bengali (Pre-Service External)

0

0 0 0 1 1

NA

NA NA Rank - 4-6 NA

B.Ed English (Pre-Service External) 1 0 0 0 1 Rank 8-15 NA NA NA

B.Ed Hindi (Pre-Service External) 1 0 0 0 1 Rank 4-10 NA NA NA

B.Ed Economics (Pre-Service External)

0 0 1 0 1 NA NA

Calling from 
SC Internal 
List               
Rank -2,3

NA

B.Ed Mathematics (Pre-Service External) 1 0 0 0 1 Rank 3-12 NA NA NA

B.Ed Physical Science (Pre-Service External) 1 0 0 0 1 Rank 9-11 NA NA NA

B.Ed Life Science (Pre-Service External)

0 1 0 0 1 NA

All External OBC 
waiting list Rank - 
15,20-22,27-29,31-

36,38-47

NA NA

B.Ed In-Service

1 1 1 1 4

Rank All Combined 
External Merit list  
Rank- 11,12,15,17-

20,22,23,26,28-
34,37,39-41,43-
45,47,48,51,55

All External OBC 
Merit list Rank - 

15,20-22,27-29,31-
36,38-47

All External SC 
Merit list 

Rank - 
3,4,9,11,13-

31,34-55

All External ST 
Merit list           

Rank - 1-
8,10,11,13-

23,26-36

**Admission will be solely on basis of merit, subject to availability of seats and fulfillment of the Departmental Criteria. Calling for counselling based admission process does not guarantee admission. 

N.B: Those who have already been admitted or continuing any course in VB or any other University they have to leave the course and submit the course leaving certificate/undertaking at the time 
of counselling.
Documents: Following documents in original must be kept ready by the candidates during counselling: 

1.       Documents mentioning Date of Birth issued by the component authority. 
2.       Certificates from appropriate Government authorities in case of SC/ST/OBC/PWD/Kashmiri Migrants certificates. 

3.     OBC Non Creamy Layer Certificate (Current Year) or  OBC certificate along with annual income certificate of parents (Current year) to get facility of reservation under OBC category.

4.       Valid certificate from government authorities for the differently abled (divyangan) candidates.  
5.       Progress Report /Mark Sheet of all examinations.

6.       Copy of online application form.                                                                                                                                                                         
Coordinator

 Admission Coordination Cell, Visva-Bharati

 All Internal ST
 Waitng List
 Rank -
 1,2,10,12,17- 
21,24,25,27,28,3
 2-36,38,39


