

ordination Cell, Visva-Bharati

	Aumssion Coordination Cen, visva-Bharau						
Department / Subject	DATE OF COUNSELLING	REPORTING TIME					
B.Ed English (Pre-Service Internal)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed Hindi (Pre-Service Internal)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed Geography (Pre-Service Internal)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed Rabindra Sangit (Pre-Service Internal)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed Philosophy (Pre-Service Internal)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed Mathematics (Pre-Service Internal)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed Statistics (Pre-Service Internal)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed Physics (Pre-Service Internal)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed Chemistry (Pre-Service Internal)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed Botany (Pre-Service Internal)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed Zoology (Pre-Service Internal)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed Bengali (Pre-Service External)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed English (Pre-Service External)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed Hindi (Pre-Service External)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed Economics (Pre-Service External)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed Mathematics (Pre-Service External)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed Physical Science (Pre-Service External)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed Life Science (Pre-Service External)	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					
B.Ed In-Service	14.01.2022 (Friday)	9.30 A.M					

REMARKS: Zoom meeting link will be sent to the candidates called for counselling through their e-mail ID as provided by the candidate during form fill-up.

bject Vacancy						CALLING (Rank, According to Merit List)						
PWD	Combined	OBC	SC	ST	Total	PWD	Combined	OBC	SC	ST		
0	1	0	0	0	1	NA	Rank 5,7,8,10,12,13	NA	NA	NA		
0	0	1	0	0	1	NA	NA	Rank 2,3	NA	NA		
		_	_			NIA	Ponk 6 9 11 12 14	NIA	NA	NA		
0	1	0	0	0	1	NA	Rank 6,10-13	NA	NA	NA		
0	2	0	0	0	2	NA	Rank 5,6,10-12	NA	NA	NA		
0	1	1	1	0	3	NA	All Internal Combined Waiting List Rank - 21- 23,31,34,35,39,41,4 8,49,50,52,56- 58,68,71- 73,79,80,84,86,87,8 8,91-94	Internal OBC List Rank - 18,20,24,25,27,31-33, 36,37,39,40,42,43,46, 48,50,51,55,56,57,61, 63,65,67,69,70,73,74,	All Internal SC List Rank - 11,12,15,18,22, 23,26,33-36,39- 46,54-58,61-67	NA		
1	0	1	0	0	2	All Internal PWD Waiting List Rank -	NA	II Internal OBC Rank - 18,20,24,25,27,31-33, 36,37,39,40,42,43,46, 48,50,51,55,56,57,61, 63,65,67,69,70,73,74,	NA	NA		
0	0	1	0	1	2	NA	NA	II Internal OBC Rank - 18,20,24,25,27,31-33, 36,37,39,40,42,43,46, 48,50,51,55,56,57,61, 63,65,67,69,70,73,74,	NA	All Internal ST Waitng List Rank - 1,2,10,12,17- 21,24,25,27,28,3 2-36,38,39		
	1	1	2	0	4	NA	Rank 6,8,10,11	II Internal OBC Rank - 18,20,24,25,27,31-33, 36,37,39,40,42,43,46, 48,50,51,55,56,57,61, 63,65,67,69,70,73,74,	Internal SC Rank - 11,12,15,18,22, 23,26,33-36,39- 46,54-58,61-67	NA		
	0	1	0	0	1	NA	NA	Rank 2	NA	NA		
	0	0	1	0	1	NA	NA	NA	Internal SC Rank - 11,12,15,18,22, 23,26,33-36,39- 46,54-58,61-67	NA		
	0	0	0	1	1		NA	NA	Rank - 4-6	NA		
	1	0	0	0	1		Rank 8-15	NA	NA	NA		
	1	0	0	0	1		Rank 4-10	NA	NA	NA		
	0	0	1	0	1		NA	NA	Calling from SC Internal List Rank -2,3	NA		
	1	0	0	0	1		Rank 3-12	NA	NA	NA		
	1	0	0	0	1		Rank 9-11	NA	NA	NA		
0	0	1	0	0	1	NA	NA	All External OBC waiting list Rank - 15,20-22,27-29,31- 36,38-47	NA	NA		
	1	1	1	1	4		Rank All Combined External Merit list Rank- 11,12,15,17- 20,22,23,26,28- 34,37,39-41,43- 45,47,48,51,55	All External OBC Merit list Rank - 15,20-22,27-29,31- 36,38-47	All External SC Merit list Rank - 3,4,9,11,13- 31,34-55	All External ST Merit list Rank - 1- 8,10,11,13- 23,26-36		
	0 0 0 0	0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0	PWD Combined OBC 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0	PWD Combined OBC SC 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0	PWD Combined OBC SC ST	PWD Combined OBC SC ST Total 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0	PWD Combined OBC SC ST Total PWD	PWD Combined OBC SC ST Total PWD Combined	PWD Combined OBC SC ST Total PWD Combined OBC	PWD Combined OBC SC ST Total PWD Combined OBC SC		

^{**}Admission will be solely on basis of merit, subject to availability of seats and fulfillment of the Departmental Criteria. Calling for counselling based admission process does not guarantee admission.

N.B: Those who have already been admitted or continuing any course in VB or any other University they have to leave the course and submit the course leaving certificate/undertaking at the time

Documents: Following documents in original must be kept ready by the candidates during counselling:

- 1. Documents mentioning Date of Birth issued by the component authority.
- $2. \quad Certificates from appropriate Government authorities in case of SC/ST/OBC/PWD/Kashmiri \ Migrants \ certificates.$
- 3. OBC Non Creamy Layer Certificate (Current Year) or OBC certificate along with annual income certificate of parents (Current year) to get facility of reservation under OBC category.
- Valid certificate from government authorities for the differently abled (*divyangan*) candidates.
 Progress Report /Mark Sheet of all examinations.
- 6. Copy of online application form.